UNOFFICIAL COPY

) 2 Doc#. 2010421069 Fee: $55.00

NIEéHANIC’S LIEN: Edward M. Moady

CLAIM Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/13/2020 10:15 AM Pg: 1 of 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS

[Ty

COUNTY OF Cook
 Blast It All Midwest Corp.
CLAIMANT
.VS.

' TCB-Edens II, LLC
LCC Warehouse IV, LLC
CELTIC ENVIRONMENTAL, f}C. D/B/A €ELTIC ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, Blast It All Midwest Corp. of West Chicago, IL, 60185 County of DuPage, hereby files a claim
for lien against CELTIC ENVIRONMENTAL, IINC - 5/B/A CELTIC ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY,

- contractor of 6640 W, 99th Place, Suite A, Chicago Ridge, 'L and TCB-Edens II, LLC Chicago, IL 60654
{hereinafier referred to as “owner(s)”} and LCC Wareisnase IV, LLC Greenwich, CT 06830 .
{hereinafter referred to as “lender(s)”} and any persons claimiag an interest in the premises herein and states:

That on 11/25/2019, the owner(s) owned the following described land in e County of Coek, State of Illinois to
wit: ‘

Street Address: Edens Plaza - Former Carson Pirie Scott Store
3200 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL. 60091

AK/A: See Attached Exhibit "A" for Legal Description

 A/K/A: Tax# 05-30-405-020

and CELTIC ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. D/B/A CELTIC ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY was the
owner’s contractor for the improvement thereof. That on or about 11/25/2019, said contractor made a
subcontract with the claimant to provide labor and material for removel of Black ACM Mastic for and in

said improvement, and that on or about 01/03/2020 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to
be done by said subcontract. '

200340643 mingc



2010421069 Page: 2 of 4 * rT——

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The.following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $70,000.00
. Change Orders/Extras $.00

Credits $.00

- Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $.00
Total Balance Due $70,000.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Seventy Thousand
Dollars and 00/100 ¢($70,000.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on seid land,
beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and improvements, and on the
moneys or other consirietations due or to become due from said contractor and/or owner(s) under said
subcontract.

To the extent permitted by law, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induice
payment not received are hereby revesed. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall no operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned las signed this instrument on March 18, 2020.

Rlast It All Midwest Corp.
/
%D// hfém?&"é%
4
t ie Barkley Rresident
Prepared By: T
Blast It All Midwest Corp. e
1151 Atlantic Drive, Unit #2 R G
West Chicago, IL 60185 ' =i X Oz
VERIFICATION N
State of IL PR
County of DuPage ' ' e f

The affiant, Stephanie Barkiey, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affianr is Premdent of
the Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows the contents thereot: and that all
the statements therein contained are true.

Subscﬁbgd and sworn before me this March 18, 2020,

Notus foke D i

Notary Public’s Signature ‘"“ instrumzn was
’ aﬂl’e fiaon

WANWWVAAS WP

)

2 OFF!CIAL SEAL
200340643 mingc ] NORA PUKELIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
BAY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/08/21

PRI IS

P

R )
"'h””-‘“ll‘“



2010421069 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exbibit A
Legal Deseription

LOT 1IN EDENS PLAZA SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBD{VISION IN THE SOUTHEAST
Y1/4 OF SECTION 30, , TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
JCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
TEM6ER 20, 1967 AS DOCUMENT 20265607 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS EXCEPT
TH E’ﬁ)l" '{TY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PAR;PP £ L.OT 1 IN EDENS PLAZA, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF3.CTINN 30, TOWNSHIP 42, RANGE {3 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL .y, ACCORDING TO-THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED ~ -

- SEPTEMBER 20 19 DnCUMENT 20265607, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

. LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE

- 166.82 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH 279 DEGREES 32 MINUTES6!

DESCRIBED AS FOLH

BEGINNING AT THE NO ‘QT CORNER OF LOT | AFORESAID; THENCE ON AN
ASSUMED AZIMUTH OF 12 ~_.,-., 16 MINUTES 27 SECONDS ALONG THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOTA#A )ISTANCE OF 585,84 FEET TO THE EASTERLY
zwu TH OF 153 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 59
SECONDS ALONG SAID EASTEBLY AZING ALSO THE WESTERLY LINE OF
SKOKIE BLVD,, 76.51 FEET A POINT OF ARY/FURE IN SAID LINE; THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL'@JRVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST,
RADIUS 5679.65 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 02 DE@REEC 5/ MINUTES 55 SECONDS,
284.03 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 250 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 06 SECONDS,
223.90 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH.OF 166 D) SLMINUTES 28 SECONDS,
113.94 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 160 DEGRESY,20 MINUTES 46 SECONDS,
9591 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 269 DEGREES 57MINUTZ5 45 SECONDS,
78.44 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 359 DEGREES 57 S 4 SECONDS,
223.80 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 333 DEGREES 27 MINUIEES 26 SECONDS

296.68 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT I WHICH IS 595. ET SGETH
OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 34,

DEGREES 53 MINUTES 30 SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 598.76 FEET@IHE
POINT OF BEGINNING. i

ALSO

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN EDENS PLAZA, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED



2010421069 Page: 4 of 4

-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEPTEMBER 20, 1967 AS DOCUMENT 20265607, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, -
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1| AFORESAID; THENCE ON AN
ASSUMED AZIMUTH OF 359 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 43 SECONDS ALONG THE WEST
LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 360.00 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT THEREIN;
R-THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 305 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 59 SECONDS ALONG THE
%rr LNV, OF LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 143.97 FEET TO'A POINT WHICH IS 204.00
JU'tHEASTERLY OF AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID WEST LINE; THENCE ON AN
I 25 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 59 SECONDS, 50.64 FEET; THENCE ON AN
. %9 CEGREES 55 MINUTES 36 SECONDS, 175.52 FEET; THENCE ON AN
AZIMUTH'OF'IGRQES 57 MINUTES 45 SECONDS, 93.57 FEET; THENCE ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 160'DESRE!:S 20 MINUTES 46 SECONDS, 190.61 FEET; THENCE ON AN
. AZIMUTH OF 96 DEGREES (0 MIINUTES 00 SECONDS, 210.19 FEET; THENCE ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 341 DEG 36 MINLITES 33 SECONDS, 185.60 FEET; THENCE ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 69 DEGREESER XIINLZS 08 SECONDS, 46.59 FEET TO THE EAST LINE
OF LOT 1; THENCE SOUTHERL X ALGWE SAID EAST LINE AND A CURVE CONCAVE
TO THE EAST (BEING ALSO Tt ‘-’ WEST LINZ G SKOKIE BLVD.), RADIUS 5679.65
FOOT, A CENTRAL ANGLE 04 DEGREES 05 mDUTES 18 SECONDS, 405.28 FEET TO A
POINT ON A 3291.63 FOOT RADIUS CURVE.THE ZENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID
CURVE BEARS AN AZIMUTH OF 74 DEG,_ 03 MIN'JTES 26 SECONDS FROM SAID
POINT; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAI ‘3«* JE, CENNTRAL ANGLE 04 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 39 SECONDS, 230.42 FEET TO A POSNT OF REVGRIE CURVATURE;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A 25,00 FOOT {ADIUS CUXVE, CENTRAL
ANGLE 109 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 59 SECONDS, 47.9%%:0 THZ SOUTH LINE OF

LOT 1; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 Ks§#JTES 0C SECONDS
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LIN §r  LAKE AVE., 612.39
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

JECHEES 57 MINUITES 45 SECONDS, 141.04 FEET; THENCE ONAN-- -



